Meeting Date:
Department:
Submitted By:
Submitted For:
Agenda Item #: 3-C-8
PALM BEACH COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

REQUE$T DATE: April 26. 2009
PROJECT .NAME/ LIMITS: Jqg Road from S. of 45111 Street to N. of 45t1t Street
PRQJECT NUMBER: 199850§B CONTRACT TYPE CODE: f§£
CONSULTANT NAME; K..f Gmup, Inc.
,/✓;
COMMISSION DISTRICT(S): 2 & 6
.. (A,9!!1!l,11D1slfttd Qctober 2, 2001 (R2001-1619)
AUTHORIZATION AM<)lJNT: - ·
aa.lc S,rvlcea (Lun,p Sum}:
flfknbunabte Exp. (Nqt to Exceed):
Opti9nat s,rvlQM (Notto Exceed):
$17,369.30 (Alternate Roadway Plana, MSEWalls). $ · 5,550.00 (Legal Descriptions, Reprpductlon). $17,007.95 (PoatDeslgnRoadway4Structura1Svcs.).
. Pla,t P,pvldt A Bdel s.,menf Of The Scoe, Q(Se,ylces Tq Be Provlflefl Ir The Conu1taot. comylfe1fl!l!Jsu 1Ytb9flati9n 19 provide fqr tlJ! Pf!aagtlon of 11temat, bid ptau to •IP« a t,,:mloUJ1::IQ1tntc112n 1l•·amPSf.!SI g• §treet and Joa Rqad tnstefd qt 1·tre1:t1ow .srcmnectJon. ID&l!ldlsl it "2 @s!dffl9n11 lfll!III dnign1 due to roamy typlgt usttoo change.
DE81~D Cp~7INGENCY: ff.00
.· E$~11ATED ADDmON6L PROJECT SUPPORT CQSTS RELATED TO THIS SUPPLEMENT: •·· .. STAFFCOSTS (BY DMSlON}
ROADWAY PRODUCTION RIGHT OF WAY . .
ENGINEERING SERVICES
TRAFFIC
IYIX!la 6:CcCQUtfi NUMPEB llf KttQWNI:
FUND DEPT UNIT
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
S 0.00
OBJECT
BA$ REQUE$TED BY: OtYJsi L Young f Jat6Dn pean / Baiw!Y f[S!dyc:Ji!!n p1v1,1on
CONSULTANT SERVICES AUTHORIZATION TO BE APPROVED BY: Deputy County Engineer
4NDCIPATED DATE OF APPROVAL: !Jpon receipt of BAS
f;B¥0YIAX\GQPJA\1~__,M5fpp1Z BAS.doc;
CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE OP IO 84 I DAfE!.(..uotrn'Y)
:UGRO-1 12/09/09 PRODUCER
(WI,) Heffernan Insurance Brkrs
12012 s. Shore Blvd. Suite 105
Welliugton PL 33414
Phcme:561-784-1188 Pax:561-784-S141
1-.. -URED----
lt-P Group, Inc.
B. Kor
5114 Ok9echobee PLBlvd
3
S~ite 110 Weat Pala Beach 3 417
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POUQES BB.OW.
INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE
INSU!etA: Admiral Insurance C
INSURERB: Traveler• Caarcsuretv
INSURERC: Travelers Ind-. co. of CT
INSURl!RO:
INSUAERE:
NAIC#
25682
ltlE P0UCIES 0F INSIJRANCE LISTED BELOW HAIIE BEEM ISSUED TO THE -ED NAMED A110VE f'0R lHE POI.ICY PERIOD INDICA1'ED. NOTWITHSTANDING /WY REOUIREMEHF, TERM OROONDIT10N0FN('( CONTRACTOR OTHER DOCUMENT Wint RESPECT TOW111CH TitSCl!RTIFICATE MAY BE 1681JE1)0R MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THl!POUCIUDESCRIBEI) IENIN 18 SU&IECTTOAU. TIE TERMS, EXCWSIDNSANDCONDfflONS OF SUCH P0UCIES. ~TE uwrs SHOWN MIIY HAVE IEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
Li'Riiwli TYP8 OF IN8UIWICe ! IIOUCYNUMBER DATI,~ ... DAl1:.-----.... , I.MTS
GINIRAI.UAaJTY
EACH OCCURRENCE s 1000000 C!X ~ COMlotERCW. GENSW. UAllll.lTY I6808230Lll2TC'1'09 12/0S/09 12/05-/10 ~11:a ~, s 1000000
Cl.AIMS MADE (!] OCCUR Ml:DexP(An1--> 1s000
tJ PSISONAl.&AfNIHJURV s 1000000
GENSW. AGGREGATE s 2000000 ' Gl!M. AGGREGATll LIMIT APFtJES PER:
PRODUCTS• r:tJMP/OPNJG s 2000000 :7 P()IJC'( n ~ n LDC
I AUTOMOa& I.WIIUTY -
12/0S/og /
COMBINED SINGLE UWT s1000000 c,x N('(AUTQ I6808230L112TCT09 12/0S/10 (Ea..,,.._, -
AU. OWNED AUTOS
BODII. y INJURY - s
~
SC>teDULEO AUTOS (Pw-)